OPERATING FEE SCHEDULE FOR FY 2006

FOR NATURAL PERSON FEDERAL CREDIT UNIONS

Total Assets		Assessment Rate
Rate bracket categories:		
over	but not more than	
\$0	\$500,000	\$0.00
\$500,000	\$750,000	\$100.00
\$750,000	\$764,917,736	0.00020615 x total assets
\$764,917,736	\$2,314,629,579	\$157,687.79 + 0.00006009 x total assets over \$764,917,736
\$2,314,629,579	and over	\$250,809.97 + 0.00002006 x total assets over \$2,314,629,579

FOR CORPORATE CREDIT UNIONS

\$ 2,854.89 plus 0.0002234 of assets over \$5,000,000*

\$ 6,110.11 plus 0.0002111 of assets over \$20,000,000

12,367.25 plus 0.0001987 of assets over 50,000,000

\$22,362.33 plus 0.0000123 of assets over \$100,000,000

Operating Fee Calculator at http://webapps.ncua.gov/EstOppFeeCalc

^{*} The natural person federal credit union operating fee scale is used for corporate federal credit unions with assets under \$5,000,000.